EDKRONCKE -~ account Ending{ IR

P66

: 'fAfmazo'f ,Rewards Pomts Earned

Ama;on RewardsAccount Number- N

~amazon business |

poe)

SX"a_\t'Amazbh Prc_x'perties*'

‘Period: 08/01/22 - 08/31/22
R ' 965

1X on Qther Puréhases,’

1,122

Total -
* incluges Amazon com, Amazon Busmess AWS and Li.S. Whole Foods Market - _
For latest details on your Amazon Rewa rds, please vuew your accoum detanls online at amencanexpress CO.

- 2,087



=4 Amazon BusinessPrimeCard ~ © amazonbusiness
SHELBY CO STATEATTY - S R T = i A
SRS NICHOLE D KRONCKE

--cwsmg.oat.eoeﬂsfzz» L Ascountending (R

Amancan Express“ Cards Warm!y Welcomed -

700 REDIT : . o _
Provider of credit reports, comphance, and sof‘t pull products Lka) Automotwe, RV Powarsports and Manne deaienshlps
acrogs the us. Contact us at TOGCEedIt.wm :

Ampncan ExpressU Cards Warmly Welcomed _
FROG'SLEAPWINERY ~  SLIDECAST - - eGIFTER REWARDS

I Praduces Napa Valley wines of balance Build professuonal presentations and . - Instant- deilvery of gift: cards in Bulk for

traint Wlth deep respect for the - share them-instantly with no software iewards, incentives and.: weliness No -
natural expression of thevine. -~ or dowhloads with reak-time: anakytics * minimurms and no Iong term

frogsleap.com ' Visitourwebsiteat . . commitment. |
R : www.sl:decast.com ; - 'eanterRewards com ‘







Victim Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter QO\- 8%\0: (-0 1

From: Allianz Global Assistance
<donotreplypolicy@
Sent: Tuesday, August 16, 57 PM

To: Victim Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter

Subject: Your travel insurance plan: _

Allianz @)
| GlobalAssistance

Global Assistance

Here's your
plan infermation

Hi KAYLA,

Thank you for protecting your trip with us.

Your insurance plan at a glance

Plan: Purchase Date:
Journey Care Suite August 16, 2022
Plan Number: Effective Date:
Total Amount Paid: Travel Date(s):
$32.29 Oct. 4, 2022 - Oct. 7, 2022

Read full plan details




verification

https://www.trathfinder.com/dashboard/account/my-orders

OO\ "D~ Yo" 00}

Order Details
Order Number- (i N ENNGG—_—

Unlimited Person Reports Membership
Customer
Order Date
Status
Payment Method

Order Total

Kayla Lanter
08/16/2022
complete
Paypal
$28.05



Victim Witness Coordinator - Kaxla Lanter ‘

From: service@paypal.com

Sent: Monday, August 15, 2022 10:30 PM
To: Nichole Kroncke

Subject:

You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

Hello, Nichole Kroncke

You authorized a transaction to
TruthFinder, Inc.. Money won't leave your
account until TruthFinder, Inc. processes
your order.

Thanks for using PayPal. To see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal

account. Keep in mind, it may take a few moments for this transaction to appear.

Transaction ID Transaction date

L Aug 15, 2022 20:29:17 PDT

Merchant
TruthFinder, Inc.

Instructions to merchant

You haven't entered any instructions.




Invoice D

Earn up to $100 when
your friends join PayPal.

T dpmly, Offer may b cancelid ar o % sy digne,

Description Unit price Qty Amount
$28.05USD 1 $28.05 USD

Subtotal $28.05 USD

Total $28.05 USD

Payment $28.05 USD

Payment sent from shcovwc@shelbycounty-il.com
The final payment amount may change when the merchant completes the order.

issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the
Resolution Center.

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

You have the right to cancel a transaction for a full refund unless your designated recipient has
already received the payment, However, since most PayPal payments are received within seconds,
you may not be able to cancel your payment for a full refund once the payment is made. To




Victim Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter

OO -GG - 12057
Courtyard By Marriott Reservations —
Tuesday, August 16, 2022 2:45 PM

Victim Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter
Reservation Confirmation -for Courtyard Chicago Naperville

ENHANCE YOUR STAY | SUMMARY OF CHARGES | CONTACT US

Our Top Priority — Our Guests: COVID-19 update and cancellation
policy.

Courtyard Chicago Naperville

COURTYARD

¢ 1155 East Dieh! Road Naperville lliinois 60563 £, -
USA

Thank you for your booking, Kayla Garman.

You're ready to move forward.

Tue, Oct 04, 2022 — Fri, Oct 07, 2022
Confirmation Number: 71870332 B

i -

Check-In:  Tuesday, October 4, 2022 03:00 PM




Check-Out: Friday, October 7, 2022 12:00 PM

Number of rooms 1 Room
Guests per room 2 Adults
Guarantee Method Credit card deposit American Express
Total for Stay (all rooms) 478.34 USD
Room 1

Room Type> - Guest room, 1 King, Sofa bed

Guaranteed Requests:

None

ALL REQUESTS >

Important Information About Your Stay

In order to prepare for your upcoming stay, learn more about
. A available services, opening hours, and COVID-19 policies.




Summary Of Charges

Tuesday, October 4, 2022 — Wednesday, October 5, 2022

1 Night at 131.00 USD per night per room

Member Rate Prepay Non-refundable Non-changeable, prepay in full, non-
refundable if cancelied more than 1 day after booking, ne changes, see Rate
details

Wednesday, October 5, 2022 — Thursday, October 6, 2022

1 Night at 140.00 USD per night per room

Member Rate Prepay Non-refundable Non-changeable, prepay in full, non-
refundable if cancelied more than 1 day after booking, no changes, see Rate
details

Thursday, October 6, 2022 — Friday, October 7, 2022

1 Night at 158.00 USD per night per rocom

Member Rate Prepay Non-refundable Non-changeable, prepay in full, non-
refundable if cancelled more than 1 day after booking, no changes, see Rate
details




Taxes & Fees (per night per room)

Estimated Government Taxes & Fees 16.45 USD

Totals
Total for Stay (all rooms) 478.34 USD
Other Charges

Complimentary on-site parking

Rate Details & Cancellation Policy

« To ensure that you receive this special rate, we will charge your credit card a
prepayment of 478.34 USD.

= Please note that only credit card prepayments are accepted.

+ Changes to your reservation are not permitted. Please note that you may
cancel your reservation for no charge before 11:5% PM local hotel time on
Wednesday, August 17, 2022,

Please note we will assess a fee if you must cancel after this deadline.

= After this time, please note that your prepayment for this special rate is non-
refundable.

= Travel agents: please note that this rate is commissionable.

= Your current rate may be available if your modified reservation still includes: A
reservation made 7 day(s) before your expected arrival.

* Please note that a change in the length or dates of your reservation may result in
a rate change.



.erification https://www truthfinder.com/dashboard/account/my-orders

OOVT1000 (205
Order Details
Order Number: (S EENEGN

Unlimited Phone Report Membership - 1 month

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 08/29/2022
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal

Order Total $4.99




Victim Witness Coordi_gator - Kayla Lanter

From: service@paypal.com
Sent: Sunday, August 28, 2022 7:19 PM
To: Nichole Kroncke

Subject: You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

Hello, Nichole Kroncke

You authorized a transaction to
TruthFinder, Inc.. Money won't leave your
account until TruthFinder, Inc. processes
your order.

Thanks for using PayPal. To see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal
account. Keep in mind, it may take a few moments for this transaction to appear.

Transaction iD

Transaction date
Aug 28, 2022 17:17:49 PDT

Merchant
TruthFinder, Inc.

Instructions to merchant

You haven't entered any instructions.




Invoice ID

I Want to earn unlimitad 3% cash back'* on your PayPal purchases? -

g Voure inwited 10 apply for che new Pay il Cash Masterezrd

Description Unit price Qty Amount
$4.99 USD 1 54.99 UsSD

Subtotal $4.99 USD

Total ‘ 54.99 USD

Payment $4.99 USD

Payment sent from shcovwc@shelbycounty-il.com
The final payment amount may change when the merchant completes the order.

Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the
Resolution Center.

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

You have the right to cancel a transaction for a full refund unless your designated recipient has
already received the payment. However, since most PayPat payments are received within seconds
you may not be able to cancel your payment for a full refund once the payment is made. To

’




ool - WO - - 00T

MARRIOTT MARRIOTT ST. LOUIS GRAND HOTEL GUEST FOLIO
16140 GARMAN/KAYLA 179.00 08/31/22 DUPLICATE 12:48 16972 17627
ROCM NAME RATE DEPART TIME ACCT# GROUP
GD S STATES 08127122
TYPE ARRIVE TIME
i
4 |
gf:;:( ADDRESS PAYMENT MB#:
[ DATE | REFERENCES | CHARGES l CREDITS | BALANCES DUE ]
08/27 SLF PARK #1697218 .0
08/27 1610, 1 178.00
0B/27 1610, 1 20.91
08/27 1610, 1 8.71
08/27 1610, 1 B.27
08/27 KDOB 30.00
08/28 1610, 1 179.00
08/28 1610, 1 20.81
08/28 T: 161D, 1 B.71
0B/28 C T 1610, 1 8.27
08/28 SLF PARK #1697218 .00
08/28 SLF PARK MG 30.00
QB/29 ROOM GP 1610, 1 178.00
08/29 STATE TX 1610, 1 20.91
08/29 CITY TAX 1610, 1 B.71
0B/29 OCC TAX 1610, 1 B8.27
08/29 SLF PARK #1807218 D0
08/29 SLF PARK 30.00
08/30 SLF PARK #1607250 00
08/30 SLF PARK KDB 30,00
08/30 ROOM GP 1610, 1 170.00
08/30 STATE TX 1610, 1 20.81
08/30 ITY T, 1610, 1 B.71
08/30 OCC TAX 1610, 1 6.27
08/31 CCARD- 971.56
Y 9.9.0.0.9.4
00
MARRIQOTT ST. LOUIS GRAND HOTEL
BOO WASHINGTON AVE
ST. LOULS MO 63101
MARRIOTT

Signatura X

Treat yourself to the comfort of Marriott Hotels in your home. Visit ShopMarriott.com.

This statement is your only receipt. You have agreed to pay in cash of by approved personal check ot to autherize us ta charge your credil card for 2l amounts charged to you. The amounts shown in the credit column oppesite any credit sard
entry in the reference column above will be charged to the credit card number set forth above. {The credit card campany will bl in the usual manner) If for any reasen the credit card company does not make payment on this acosunt, vou wilt
owe us such amount. If you are direct billed, in the event payment is not made within 25 deys after check-out, you will owe us inferest fram the check-out date on any unpaid amount at the
meximutn allowed by law, pius the reasonabie sast of colleclion, Including attorney fees.

rate ¢f 1.5% per month (ANNUAL RATE 16%), or the.




ictim Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter

From: Your Recent sy <Y
Sent: Tuesday, October 4, 2022 12:44 PM
Victim Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter

Subject: Your SATURDAY AUGUST 27, 2022 - WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2022 Stay at MARRIOTT
ST. LOUIS GRAND HOTEL

Attachments:

ank you for choosing our hotel for your recent stay. If you have any questions, please contact the hotel at the phone
mber in the attached folio.

T
n
To learn more about your sleep experience or products from your stay, please visit our official retail store
ShopMarriott.com.

Ianortant Infarmation

Do Not Reply to This Email,
This email is an auto-generated message. Replies at automated messages are not monitored.

Availability
Electronic versions of your hotel bill are emailed to you upon check-out. These email messages reflect changes made to
your bill prior to that instant. Any adjustments after check out may not be shown.

Authenticity of Bills
Marriott retains official records of all charges and credit to your account and will honor only those records.

Privacy
Your privacy is important to Marriott. For full details of our privacy policy, please visit aur Privacy Statement.

Credit of Marriott Bonvoy Points
A#ter a points eligible stay, it may take up to 7 days for Marriott Bonvoy points to be credited to your account,

Inquiries about products
For any questions about products used during your stay, please visit ShopMarriott.com.

Terms of Use::Privacy Statement © 1996-2016 Marriott International, Inc. All rights reserved. Marriott proprietary
information.




Victim Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter

From: The Marriott St. Louis Hotel Team

Sent: Wednesday, June 1, 2022 12:44 PM

To: Victim Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter

Subject: The Marriott St. Louis Hotel Reservation Confirmation

Marriott St. Louis Grand

800 Washington Avenue
St Louis, MO 63101 US

RN P

Reservation for Kayla Garman

Online Confirmation Number: Y
Marriott Confirmation Number: Y

Check-in: Aug 27, 2022 (Check-in time: 4:00 PM)
Check-out: Aug 31, 2022 (Check-out time: 11:00 AM)

View Hotel Website

i Maps & Transportation

Dear Kayla Garman,

We are pleased to confirm your reservation with Marriott St. Louis Grand Hotels. Your journey
with us begins today. Whetiier you're traveling for business or for pleasure, you can count an us
tg make sure your trip is full of wonderful new discoveries. Thanks for thinking of Marriott Hotels
nd we'll see you soon.

Q

Marriott St. Louis Grand

|

’lanning Your Trip

* Visit 5t. Louis area

"

Reservation Details
Confirmation number: <l

Your hotel: Marriott St. Louis Grand




Check-in: Aug 27, 2022 (Check-in time: 4:00 PM)
Check-out: Aug 31, 2022 (Check-out time: 11:00 AM)
Room type: ONE KING OR TWQ DOUBLES

Number of rooms: 1

Guests per room: 1

Guest name: Kayla Garman

Reservation confirmed: Jun 1, 2022

Guarantee method: Credit Card

[ . .
Summary of Room Charges Cost per night per room (USD) .

Aug 27, 2022 - Aug 31, 2022 179.00

Room rates shown do not include 18.929% Hotel Room
Tax Per Night {subject to change).
Estimated taxes and fees

Total for stay (for all rooms) not 716.00
including applicable taxes/fees '

Marriott St. Louis Grand will make every effort to accomodate the below requests, however they are not
guaranteed.

Canceling your Reservation

Cancellations can be made 48 hours prior to arrvial. After that all room reservation will forfeit
one night's room and tax.

You may medify or cancel your reservation here or cail 800-397-1282 in the US and Canada,
Elsewhere, calt 1-877-303-0104. Contact us if you have any questions about your reseivation.

Travel Alerts

Please Note: All Marriott hotels in the USA and Canada, are committed to a smoke-free policy.
Learn More

Internet Privacy, Authenticity i

Your privacy is important to us, Please visit gur Internet Privacy Statement for full details. This

email confirmatien is an aute-generated message, Replies to automated messages are not
meoenitorad.

This email was sent by Passkey International, Inc,
On behalf of:

Marriott St. Louis Grand




STATE OF ILLINOIS;

i, OPD
County of Shelby | Claimant _\

doHars

= PNo(ioan ?xpn_os,%

and is specificaily set forth below.

Submission Date: \\ ’i ) IRDQ-Q/ -

Signature of Claimant/Office Head

BUDGET LINE

ITEM DESCRIPTION , | AMOUNT

ITEM FUND # OWED
0011000 1306 Sugplied ) LR
00): Q40 13t iniog 29.2
BT

e I« S f=
USE THIS BOX FOR SPECIAL REQUESTS/DIRECTIONS (e separaté §tedks, noturn U&c]e t@ues ﬁr}
. L ]

NOV 27 202

: 5 INTY LERK
Receipts, invoices, etc, shall bo attached wpon submission of the claim,




8 Amazon Business Primes Card
SHELBY CO STATE ATTY . - .
NICHOLE D KRONCKE

Closing Date 10/14/22
Account Endin s

amazon

business

Customer Care:

o 16 ]
qsel He ayI_|F

ricanexpress.com

Website: -~ ame

 Payment

L B :
= $2,08Q.70

| Total Balance

1 Paythe full balance, adjusted for paymeiits, faturms, credits
and transactions since the last statement closing date.
Includes Payment Terms Balance, .

Standard Bé!a_a‘sce | =

Amazon Rewards Points
| | Earned 80/01+08/30. 1 ©

Total Available’as of 09/30 _
Points Eatried this period are pending until . © -

.cha,réj

goa

™

Cams
18,506

ges paid in full and albyour accounts ars in
astanding.. - - Lo el

:For more details about Rewards, please -
- visit americanexpress.com/frewardsinfo

$2,080.70
Pay-this amaunt o avoid interest charges on future purchases. R

standard Balange means Total Balance, exciuding the current .
Payment Tefmis Balande. - '

Minimum Payment Due

Amourit to pay in orderto keep vour account in good standing.
If you selected Payment Tatms for any transactions you must still
pay the minimum amount due. '

Includes the past due amaunt of $67.00,

$171.00

Accoun

| |- Payments/Credits . .~ -
Mew Standard Bal. Charges -
“New PaymentTe
Feas =~ o
““Interest Charges .~ * -

£ Summary

- $1,546.01
545108 v
rms Charges’ +$0.00 -
P " +$39.00/]
B 0 LIV

evious Balance

Payment Due Date

11/08/22

DIT4BE 144

| Total Balance

$2,080.70 |

inimum Payment Due §171.00 |

M’i'ﬁil?tl'-_lrf'?h-.}Payr‘né.ht':f:Dﬂe_"b.'y L
‘have to pay.a late fee of up e .
¢ Panalty APR 0f 20.99%. = . 1 o

R

[J] Seepage 2for important infarmatin about your account, -
W Youraccount Is past due,

(3] Please refer to the

IAPORTANT NOTICES sectionon &~ .~ NOV ~ § 2002
page &, _ S

| AvailableCregtt - -
 CashAdvanceLimit
* Daysin Billing Period: 31

APPR@VED

300000 .
- %1930
- $600.00

1460000

; OO\ 1000 - o

C o_gymd on, page 3

CyaRd L

s

. Shelby County State's Aftorney

Shelhyville, It

0o\ .%\s‘\o«?«m‘l
s




——

 NICHOLE D KRONCKE

: R
Payments: Your payment must be sent o the paymentaddress shown on
YOur statermant and must be récaived by 3 p.m:locil lime at that dddress to
L bércredit‘,‘ed as of the gj_ay-i; is,rece‘ived._.!?ayments We recelve fter 5 p,m, will

Gl Balance, at any
_ I . t-yoll -have: been revolving,
arged.on that batance. diiring the: billifig. pefiod in, whi_g_h you

" Perinission for Elecironic Withdrawal: (1) Whélv you. send’ 3 check for
¢ payment, you Give us permission to electronically withdraw yol Payment
from your deposit or other ‘asset a'cco‘un't.-We‘_ will brocess  checiq
electronically by transmitting the amount of the check; reuting nimber,
account number and check serial mimber’ to-your financiat institution,
" inless the check is not processable electronically o a fess castly process i
. available; ‘When we Process your check: electronically, YBUr payment may
© be withdrawn from your deposit or other asset account as soon. 45 the same
Cday we recelve your check, and you. will not receive that'canceliad check
- with vour ﬁnan‘cia!ja‘cco'unt statement, If we cannot ’c’ollec_t-'the: funds
.electronically WE may issue 4 draft againse your. deposit, of.other agset
account for the amount of the check, (2} By Using'Pay. By Lomputet; Pay By
Phone - or any other electronic . payment service".of oirs, YOU dive us
2 BRImission to 'e_!éc_tr.o_n‘igauy-\'ivithd_raw funds from the depos Lo othet asset
- account yoli Specify In the ' a Mount YOU reqiest; Payments using such
'Se_rw_céés of.oufs tecéived after §:00.p.vi; MSF may.not be eredited untif the
nextday, -« - U L e T IR EE N
How We Calculate Your Bala,nce:;We use the Ayerage Daity Balance (ADB)

. method (ir’ac!u_dihg New transactions) 1q calculate the balance an Which we

established, pricr. to the ey,
Paymeﬁtfjrerms balante,
|- Paving. Interest; Your:

= billing périod. We !

2ntire. Standard Balance by the due’ date. cach -month, . Payment T
-plrchases will bé Included iy “the Standard” Balarica after:their Paymant
Terms: pefiod has expired, We will not charge. your interest o Payment

5t Oh purchiases’ifyoy Pay-yeur

L _.-.Agc_@nt Ending

_ﬁm%w_ﬁ_,%__pwm_

’

Terms purchases duting their Payment Terms period, We will begin
shiarging interest on cagh advances on the transaction date,

Fareign Currancy Charges: i you make a Charge in 3 foreign currency, we
Wil convert It into Us dollars on the date we or our 2gents process it, We
will choose 2 canverston fate'that Is acceptahle to ys for that date, uniess a

Credit Balanee: A craglit balance {designated CR) shown on this statemgént

send You a checl for the credit balance within 30 days If the amount is
$1.00 0or more,

Crodit Raporiing: Wo ay report information about YOUr Account to cradit
bureaus, Late payments, missac Pavinents, or other defaults on your
Account may b reflacted in your credit report,

Billing Displl.;te ?rﬂﬁle?(u\;es Fing A Mistake 0n ¥ ‘

What To Do [fYou T DK Yol Find A Mista €0 Your Statement

If you think there i an RITOF ON your statement, write to at;

Amerlcan Express, PO Box 981535, El Paso TX 79998-1535

in your latrer, give L5 the following information;

- Accaunt information: Your name and account number,

Yau must contact us; i
- Within 60 days after the Srror appeared on your statement,
- Atleast 2 business days hefore an automated payment js scheduled, ifyoy -

amount in guestion, o

What wifl Happen After We Receive Your 1 stter

Whern we receive yayr letter, we will do twa things: i

1. Within 30 days of recelving your lstter, we wilt tell you that we recelve]
yourletter. We wilt afso tel] you if we have alreacly <orrected the error,

2. We will investigate YOUF Ingufry and wiil either correet the error or
explain to you why we beliave the hil] is coreact.

continue to charge you Interest on that amount, }
- While you do not have 10 pay the amount in question, you ars responsibla
for the remaindar of your balance, . : -

“ e can apply any unpald amount against your credit limit,

After we finish OUt Investigation, one of WO things will happer;

- if we made a'mistake: You will not have to Pay the amount I question or
any Interest or other fags related to that amount; ) .
~1fwe do not befleyva thers was a mistake: You will have to pay the amount
In question, afong with applicable interestand fees, Wa will send yous a
Statement of the amount you owe and the date payment Is due, We may
repaort you as delinguent ityout do rot pay the amount we think You owe,



] -cma‘ NICHOLE D KRONGKE
i ' Closmg Date 10/14/22

amazen busmess

' .Pr3-/6.

Customer Care & Elllihg lnquirias
-Internatiopal Collect ™

"Z'-ﬁ Account'Endmg!

' W 'bS'it'g:_._' ;herit_ahe_ipréss;{:d,r’n‘_' L

T Cash Advance at ATMS Iniquirles.
b largePrint&BtniileSl:atements :
: -__-Payments REE
POBOX6031 .
- CAROLSTREAM 1L
. ) © 601876031
: -Hearing Impalred ;
‘Cnline chat at ameriuanexpress.com OF use Reiay dial 711 and 1-833-674»7268 )
Payment Terms BaianceSummary o
 Includes purchases within the Total Balance that are Interest-frea, Purchases are
- grouped by billing cycle, All Payment Terms purchases must be paid in fuli by their-
respective due dates 1o avoid fulure intgrest charges, After the due date, the
] . cofrespondmg amouutw:il be shown in your Standard Balance S AR
Total : $000
[ Nrew Charges | | _'
t'Summarv Ll . . . o J
‘ _ - Standard Balancecharges PaymentTermsCharges s : Tdt'él '
*rotamewcmg-es ' 5451 08 $o 00 - $451.08
[ Detml ' J
E' NICHGLEDKRONCKE
X | Card Ending ‘
. R i R S Améunt" 8
09/15/22 . PAYPAL¥TRUTHFINDER o 8006998081 N $2805{
| 8005098081 . SN L DO\ ‘“\aoo \3 061
09/19/22 * AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS © 0 SEATTLE P B TR $1450\/
L AMZNCOM/BILL L 2 I
09/20/22 .~ AMAZON.COM SEATTLE : WA oy $231%J
: _ GENERAL MERCHANDISE PRI _ USRS NN
09/29/22  PAYPAL*TRUTHFINDER . 8006998081 R $499,/
L 8006998081 ST, ) ;;ﬁ;'
10/04/22  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE Cwa D $2397 ‘/
AMZNCOM/BILL ER R
10/05/22 . AMAZON.COM - S USEATTLE . e UWAS e $56.4_6‘/
e\l GENERAL MERCHANDISE L o R AR ‘
10/06/22  ILAPSC . ROCKFORD ‘|=_ 5295 0()\/
- +17796010221 L QQ\ M@ \a :
Fees : |
o Amount
_1_(1{@3/42 . Late Paymeni Fee R ' Lo $39.00
Totmi Fees for this Pericd m\ 1wo O 00"] $39.00°




4B D KRONCKE Account Ending (NN

p. 476

_ Amount

1071422 Intetest Chargeon Purchases Qoo \Avee]

$44.61

Total interest Charged for this Period

$44.61

About ‘?‘réiling interest . :

You may see interest on your next statemignt even if you pay the new balancain full and on time and make no new charges. This is called
“railing interest”. Tratling interest Is the interest charged when, for example, you didn't pay your previous balance in full, When that
happens, we charge interest from the first day of the billing peried unti] we receive your payment in full, You can avoid paying interest
on purchases by paying your balance in full and on time each month, Please see the "When we charge interest” sub-section in your

Cardmermber Agreement Tor detals.

2022 Fess and Interest Totals Year-toDate

: Arhouh_t

Totalfeesin2022
Total Interest in 2022 -

1$148.00

$187.18

:'__l_ntgf.eﬁt"_zﬁhérg;éﬁ@é!éﬁ!@tiﬁﬁ T

Your Annual Perk:énté;ge Rale {E}_{PR}_.is the annual interest rate on YOur aceount. '

Annual

- Balatice Subject

Interest
Charge

Purchases

BT .. Peteentage Rate

2999% () -

tolnterast Rate

$T,7§O.?8 _ .

34461

3000

C’éshﬁd;ﬁances o - 29.99% (v)
Total o ' . '

© $0.00

$44.61

() VarigbleRate




Jerification https://www.truthfinder.com/dashboard/account/my-orders

00V T1Q00 - vl -

Order Details
Order Number: (R NENNENE

Unlimited Person Reports Membership

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 0%9/15/2022
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal

Qrder Total $28.05



Victim Witness Coordinator - Kaxla Lanter :

From: service@paypal.com

Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 11:30 PM

To: Nichole Kroncke

Subject: You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

Hello, Nichole Kroncke
You authorized a transaction to
TruthFinder, Inc.. Money won't leave your

account until TruthFinder, Inc. processes
your order.

Thanks for using PayPal. To see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal account. Keepin
mind, it may take a few moments for this transaction to appear.

Transaction ID Transaction date
L] Sep 14, 2022 21:29:16 PDT

Merchant ‘ Instructions to merchant

TruthFinder, Inc. You haven't entered any instructions.

Invoice ID




i Want to earn unfimit cash back** on your PayPal purchases?

he new PayPal Cashback Masterrard

Description Unit price Qty Amount
$28.05 USD 1 $28.05 USD

Subtotal $28.05 USD

Total $28.05 UsSD

Payment $28.05 USD

Payment sent from shcovwc@shelbycounty-il.com
The final payment amount may change when the merchant completes the order.

Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the Resolution Center.

P Payral

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

You have the right to cancel a transaction for a full refund unless your designated recipient has already received the
payment. However, since most PayPal payments are received within seconds, you may not be able to cancel your payment
for a full refund once the payment is made. To determine whether your payment is eligible for cancellation, login to
PayPal.com, select the transaction in your transaction details, and sefect Cancel, or call PayPal Customer Service at 888-
221-1161. Disputes related to purchases are addressed in PayPal’s User Agreement,

PayPal is committed to preverting fraudulent emails, Emails from PayPal will always contain your full name. Learn to
identify phishing

Please don't reply to this email. To get in touch with us, click Help & Contact.
PayPal Customer Service can be reached at 888-221-1161.

Not sure why you received this email? Learn more

Copyright © 1999-2022 PayPal, Inc. All rights reserved. PayPal is located at 2211 N. First St., San Jose, CA 95131.
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Final Details for Order /N EENG_

Order Placed: September 19, 2022

Amazon.com order number: —

Order Total: $14.50

Shipped on September 19, 2022

items Ordered

Price
1 of: Smead 67074 A-Z Color-Coded Bar-Style End Tab Labels Letter D Light Green S00/Rolf $14.50
Sold by: FREE SHIPPING FILING SYSTEMS (seller profile)
Condition: New
gﬂil?gi"éi Adidf;fS; At o Item(s) Subtotal:  $14.50
elby County State's Attorney's Office L .

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 .
United States Total before tax:  $14.50

Sales Tax: $0.00
Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping Total for This Shipment:  $14.50

Payment information

Payment Method: ltem(s) Subtotal: $14.50
American Express | Last d|g[ts:- Shipping & Handling: ~ $0.00
Billing address e
Nichole Kroncke Total before tax: $14.50
301 E. Main Street Estimated Tax:  $0.00
Suite 11 L
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565
United States Grand Total: $14.50
Credit Card transactions American Express ending i!September 19, 2022: $14.50

To view the status of your order, return fo Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.
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Final Details for Order | NENENND

Order Placed: September 19, 2022
Amazon.com order humber:
Order Total: $28.11

Shipped on September 20, 2022

items Ordered

Price
1 of: smead File Folder, Reinforced Straight-Cut Tab, Legal Size, Manila, 100 Per Box (15310} $28.39
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New
SEi;ﬁ?ing Addrgss: A . ltem(s) Subtotal: $28.39
Shelby County State's Attorney's Office — —
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & H'andlmg: $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -§0.28
United States —
Total before tax:  $28.11
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Amazon Day Delivery ——
Total for This Shipment: $28.11
Payment information
Payment Method: o ltem(s) Subtotal: $28.39
American Expres_s | Last dlg[tSI‘ Shipping & Handiing:  $0.00
Billing address Promotion applied: -$0.28
Nichole Kroncke -
201 E;[ Qﬁain Street Total before tax: $28.11
uite : .
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 Estimated Tax: $0.00
United States e
Grand Total: $28.11
Credit Card transactions . American Express ending in -September 20, 2022: $28.11

To view the status of your order, return to Orger Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, inc.




Verification https://www.truthfinder.com/dashboard/account/my-orders
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Order Details

Order Number: (N ERENEND

Unlimited Phone Report Membership - 1 month

Customer Kayla Lanter
Ordert Date 09/29/2022
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal

Order Total $4.99




Victim Witness Coordinator - Kayla Lanter

setvice@paypal.com
Wednesday, September 28, 2022 8:19 PM

Nichole Kroncke

You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

Hello, Nichcle Kroncke

»

You authorized a transaction to
TruthFinder, Inc.. Money won't leave your
account until TruthFinder, Inc. processes
your order.

Thanks for using PayPal. To see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal account. Keep in
mind, it may take a few moments for this transaction to appear.

Transaction ID Transaction date
Y Sep 28, 2022 18:17:52 POT

Merchant Instructions to merchant

TruthFinder, Inc. You haven't entered any instructions.

Invoice ID




| Want to earn undimited 3% cash back™ on your PayPal purchiases?

You're invited 1o apply for the new PayPal Cashbask Mastercard:

Description Unit price Oty Amount
$4.99 USD 1 $4.99 USD

Subtotal $4.99 USD

Total $4.99 USD

Payment $4.99 USD

Payment sent from shcovwc@shelbycounty-il.com
The final payment amount may change when the merchant completes the order.

Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the Resolution Center.

P paypal

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

You have the right to cancel a transaction for a full refund unless your designated recipient has already received the
payment. However, since most PayPal paymenis are received within secands, you may not be able to cancel your payment
for a full refund ance the payment is made. To determine whether your payment is eligible for cancellation, log in to
PayPal.com, select the transaction in your transaction details, and select Cancel, or call PayPal Customer Service at 833-
221-1161. Disputes related to purchases are addrassed in PayPal's User Agreement.

PayPal is commitied o preventing fraudulent emails. Emails from PayPal will always contain your full name. Learn to
identify phishing

Please dan't reply to this email. To get in touch with us, click Help & Contact.
PayPal Customer Service can be reached at 888-221-1161.
Not sure why you received this email? Learn more

Copyright © 19939-2022 PayPal, Inc. All rights reserved. PayPal is located at 2211 N. First St., San Jose, CA 95131.
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o Final Details for Order +{ N NENNNENENND

Order Placed: October 3, 2022
Amazon.com order number:
Order Total: $23.97

Shipped on October 4, 2022

ltems Ordered

Price
3 of: AT-A-GLANCE 2023 Desk Cafendar, Desk Pad, 21-3/4" x 17", Large, Ruled Blocks, Monthly (SK2400) $7.09
Sold by: Envision Supply Source (seller profile)
Business Price
Condition: New
g?iffginé;; Addrgss: N o ltem(s) Subtotal:  $23.97

elby County State's Attorney's Office I _

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, I 825651625 e
United States Total before tax:  $23.97

Sales Tax $0.00
Shipping Speed: —

Standard Shipping Total for This Shipment: $23.97

Payment information

Payment Method: o ltem(s) Subtotal: $23.97
American Express | Last digits: - Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Billingaddress e
Nichole Kroncke Total before tax: $23.97

301 E. Main Street Estimated Tax: $0.00

Suite 11

SHELBYVILLE, ILe2s65 T
United States Grand Total: $23.97
Credit Card transactions American Express ending in’ October 4, 2022: $23.97

To view the status of your order, return tc Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, inc.




